

















































Item	Туре	Area	SF Cost	Total Cost
Building A	Office Building	20,000	\$100.00	\$2,000,000
Building B Site Development	Warehouse	65,000 225,000	\$65.00 \$2.00	\$4,225,000 \$450,000
Site Utilities		225,000	\$1.50	\$337,500
Parking Lots		50,000	\$2.20	\$110,000
Landscaping		90,000	\$1.30	\$117,000
	•	· · · ·		\$7,239,500
Contingency (HIGH?)			20%	\$1,447,900
Total Construction Costs				\$8,687,400



			QUANTITY
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1
2102.501	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ.FT.	25
2102.502		LIN. FT	1035
T C 2 0 501			
	REMOVE SONORE E WILK WIRDUS SEE TO	C J.FT J	
2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE BUS STOP PAD	SQ.YD.	327
2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE BASE	SQ.YD.	605
2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ.YD.	997
2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ.YD.	25
2104.505	REMOVE TRENCH PAVEMENT	SQ.YD.	492
2104.509	REMOVE CATCH BASIN OR MANHOLE	EACH	11
2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN. FT.	1658
2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN. FT.	2102
2104.523	SALVAGE SIGN TYPE C	EACH	6
2104.523	SALVAGE SIGN PANEL TYPE C	EACH	6
2104.618	8 REMOVE BRICK PAVERS	SQ.FT.	209
2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	CU. YD.	97
2123.610	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICK UP BROOM)	HOUR	50
2130.501	WATER	MGALLON	73
2211 502	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	CU YD	198
2301.604	CONCRETE BASE	SQ.YD.	142
2301.504	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (BUS PARKING PAD)	SQ.YD.	113
2301.602	DRILL & GROUT DOWEL BAR(EPOXY COATED)	EACH	230
2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	50
2360.501	TYPE SPWEA440F WEARING COURSE MIXTURE	TON	71
2360.502	TYPE SPNWB330B NON-WEARING COURSE MIXTURE	TON	47
2503 541	15" R.C. PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006, CLASS V	LIN FT.	445
2506.602	ADJUST MH CASTING ASSEMBLY, 0" TO 6"	EACH	5
2506.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EACH	6
2506.602	CONSTRUCT CATCH BASIN TYPE 7B	EACH	11
2506.602	CONSTRUCT TYPE IV MANHOLE	EACH	4
Carle Long		SQLT1.	0404
2521.501	6" CONCRETE WALK	SQ.FT.	5434
2521,616	ELCONORETE WALK SDECIAL	SO ET	208
2531.501	CONCRETE CURB	LIN. FT.	434
2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DESIGN B-606	LIN. FT.	598
2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DESIGN B624	LIN. FT.	543
2531.507	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ.YD.	14
2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ.FT.	448
2540.618	BRICK PAVERS	SQ.FT.	22
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1
2564.531	SIGN PANEL TYPE C	SQ.FT.	12
2564.536	INSTALL SIGN PANEL TYPE C	EACH	6
2564.537	INSTALL SIGN TYPE C	EACH	6
2564 552	OBJECT MARKER TYPE X4-5	EACH	20

ltem	Cost Item	Quantity	Unit
Grade Beams	Form Beam Sides	30,000	SFCA
	Reinforcing Steel	23.7	Tons
	Place Concrete	611	CY
	Chamfer Strips	2,500	LF
	Float Top	2,500	SF
	Embeds	1,250	Each
Slab-on-Grade (Sidewal	k) Fine Grade	250,000	SF
	Compacted Base Course	3,361	CY
	Vapor Barrier	282,500	SF
	Reinforcing Steel	183.7	Tons
	Edge Form	2,500	LF
	Screeds	5,000	LF
	Expansion Joint	4,861	LF
	Finish	250,000	SF
	Cure	250,000	SF
	Box-Out Columns	108	SF

Project		Concrete F	Recap S	peet		Labor				Material	
Cost code	ltem	Quantity	Unit	Unit/hr	Man- hours	Cost/hr	Tota	al Labor	Unit Cost	Total Mat.	Total Cost
03.03.03	Grade Beams										
03 03 03 01	Form Beam Sides	30,000	SECA	10	3000	\$45.00	s	135,000	\$ 0.35	\$ 10,500	\$ 145 500
03 03 03 02	Reinforcing Steel	23.7	Ton	0.0375	632	\$50.00	s	31,600	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,850	\$ 43.45
03 03 03 03	Place Concrete	611	CY	3	204	\$42.00	s	8.554	\$ 52.00	\$ 31,772	\$ 40.32
03 03 03 04	Chamfer Strips	2500	LE	200	13	\$45.00	s	563	\$ 0.10	\$ 250	\$ 813
03 03 03 05	Float Top	2500	SF	300	8	\$42.00	s	350	s -	s -	\$ 350
03 03 03 06	Embeds	1250	Fa	3	417	\$50.00	s	20.833	\$ 17.00	\$ 21,250	\$ 42.08
	Total Grade Beams			_	4273		s	196,900		\$ 75.622	\$ 272 52
03.03.04	Slah-on-Grade (sidewalk)										
03 03 04 01	Eine Grade	250000	SF	400	625	\$42.00	s	26 250	s -	s -	\$ 26.25
03 03 04.02	Slab Gravel	3361	CY	5	672	\$42.00	s	28,232	\$ 10.50	\$ 35,291	\$ 63.52
03 03 04 03	Vanor Barrier	282500	SF	1000	283	\$42.00	s	11,865	\$ 0.02	\$ 5,650	\$ 17.51
03 03 04.04	Reinforcing Steel	183.7	Ton	0.05	3674	\$50.00	· s	183 700	\$ 500.00	\$ 91,850	\$ 275 550
03 03 04 05	Edge Form	2500	I F	20	125	\$45.00	s	5.625	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500	\$ 8.12
03 03 04 06	Screeds	5000	I F	40	125	\$45.00	· s	5.625	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,500	\$ 7.12
03 03 04.07	Expansion Joint	9000	LF	40	225	\$45.00	Ś	10 125	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,880	\$ 13,00
03 03 04.08	Place Concrete	4861	CY	2	2431	\$42.00	s	102.081	\$ 52.00	\$ 252 772	\$ 354.853
03 03 04 09	Finish	250,000	SF	120	2083	\$42.00	s	87,500	s -	s .	\$ 87.50
03 03 04.10	Cure	250,000	SF	1000	250	\$42.00	s	10,500	\$ 0.06	\$ 15,000	\$ 25.50
03 03 04 11	Box-Out Columns	108	SF	65	17	\$45.00	s	748	\$ 2.50	\$ 270	\$ 1.01
	Total Slab-on-Grade				10509		s	472 251		\$407 713	\$ 879.96



<section-header><text><text><list-item><list-item><list-item><list-item><list-item><list-item><text>

Project		Concrete F	lecan St	peet		Labor				Material	
Cost code	ltem	Quantity	Unit	Unit/hr	Man- hours	Cost/hr	Tot	al Labor	Unit Cost	Total Mat.	Total Cos
02.02.02	Crada Baama						-				
03 03 03 01	Form Beam Sides	30,000	SECA	10	3000	\$45.00	s	135,000	\$ 0.35	\$ 10,500	\$ 145.50
03 03 03 03 02	Reinforcing Steel	23.7	Ton	0.0375	632	\$50.00	¢	31,600	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,850	\$ 43.45
03 03 03 03 03	Place Concrete	611	CY	0.0575	204	\$42.00	¢	8 554	\$ 52.00	\$ 31 772	\$ 40.33
03 03 03 04	Chamfer Strins	2500	LE	200	13	\$45.00	Ś	563	\$ 0.10	\$ 250	\$ 81
03 03 03 05	Float Ton	2500	SE	300	8	\$42.00	s	350	\$ -	s .	\$ 35
03 03 03 06	Embode	1250	Ea	3	417	\$50.00	¢	20.833	\$ 17.00	\$ 21 250	\$ 42.09
0.010.010.0100	Total Grade Beams			.,	4273	4.6700	Ś	196,900		\$ 75.622	\$ 272 52
03.03.04	Sish-on-Grade										
03 03 04 01	Eine Grade	250000	SE	400	625	\$42.00	¢	26 250	¢ .	¢ .	\$ 26.25
03 03 04 02	Slab Gravel	3361	CY	5	672	\$42.00	Ś	28,232	\$ 10.50	\$ 35,291	\$ 63.52
03 03 04 03	Vanor Barrier	282500	SE	1000	283	\$42.00	s	11.865	\$ 0.02	\$ 5,650	\$ 17.51
03 03 04 04	Reinforcing Steel	183.7	Ton	0.05	3674	\$50.00	s	183 700	\$ 500.00	\$ 91,850	\$ 275.55
03 03 04 05	Edge Form	2500	LE	20	125	\$45.00	s	5.625	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500	\$ 81
03 03 04 06	Scroode	5000	16	40	125	\$45.00	é	5,625	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,500	\$ 7.1
03 03 04 07	Expansion Joint	9000	16	40	225	\$45.00	é	10 125	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,880	\$ 13.00
03 03 04 08	Place Concrete	4861	CY	2	2/31	\$42.00	é	102.081	\$ 52.00	\$ 252 772	\$ 354.85
03 03 04 09	Finish	250,000	SE	120	2083	\$42.00	Ś	87 500	\$.	s .	\$ 87.50
03 03 04 10	Cure	250,000	SE	1000	250	\$42.00	s	10,500	\$ 0.06	\$ 15,000	\$ 25.50
03 03 04 11	Box-Out Columns	108	SE	65	17	\$45.00	s	748	\$ 2.50	\$ 270	\$ 10
	Total Slab-on-Grade				10509		s	472 251	· · · · · ·	\$407 713	\$ 879.96

Project		Concrete F	Recap St	peet		Labor				Material	
Cost code	ltem	Quantity	Unit	Unit/hr	Man- hours	Cost/hr	Tot	al Labor	Unit Cost	Total Mat.	Total Cost
03.03.03	Grade Beams										
03 03 03 01	Form Beam Sides	30,000	SECA	10	3000	\$45.00	s	135,000	\$ 0.35	\$ 10,500	\$ 145,500
03 03 03 02	Reinforcina Steel	23.7	Ton	0.0375	632	\$50.00	s	31,600	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,850	\$ 43,450
03 03 03 03 03	Place Concrete	611	CY	3	204	\$42.00	s	8,554	\$ 52.00	\$ 31772	\$ 40.326
03 03 03 04	Chamfer Strips	2500	LE	200	13	\$45.00	s	563	\$ 0.10	\$ 250	\$ 813
03 03 03 05	Float Top	2500	SF	300	8	\$42.00	s	350	s -	s -	\$ 350
03 03 03.06	Embeds	1250	Ea	3	417	\$50.00	s	20,833	\$ 17.00	\$ 21,250	\$ 42,083
	Total Grade Beams				4273		s	196,900		\$ 75.622	\$ 272 522
03 03 04	Slah-on-Grade										
03 03 04.01	Fine Grade	250000	SF	400	625	\$42.00	s	26,250	s -	s -	\$ 26,250
03 03 04.02	Slab Gravel	3361	CY	5	672	\$42.00	s	28,232	\$ 10.50	\$ 35,291	\$ 63,523
03 03 04 03	Vanor Barrier	282500	SF	1000	283	\$42.00	s	11,865	\$ 0.02	\$ 5,650	\$ 17.515
03 03 04.04	Reinforcina Steel	183.7	Ton	0.05	3674	\$50.00	ŝ	183 700	\$ 500.00	\$ 91,850	\$ 275 550
03 03 04 05	Edge Form	2500	I F	20	125	\$45.00	s	5,625	\$ 100	\$ 2,500	\$ 8,125
03 03 04 06	Screeds	5000	I F	40	125	\$45.00	s	5,625	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,500	\$ 7,125
03 03 04.07	Expansion Joint	9000	LF	40	225	\$45.00	s	10 125	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,880	\$ 13,005
03 03 04.08	Place Concrete	4861	CY	2	2431	\$42.00	s	102,081	\$ 52.00	\$ 252 772	\$ 354,853
03 03 04 09	Finish	250,000	SF	120	2083	\$42.00	\$	87,500	<u>s</u> -	ş.,	\$ 87,500
03 03 04.10	Cure	250,000	SF	1000	250	\$42.00	s	10,500	\$ 0.06	\$ 15,000	\$ 25,500
03 03 04 11	Box-Out Columns	108	SF	6.5	17	\$45.00	\$	748	\$ 2.50	\$ 270	\$ 1,018
	Total Slab-on-Grade				10509		s	472 251		\$407 713	\$ 879 964



The Detailed Estimate The Detailed Estimate Includes: · A break down of the work by categories of similar items or as required by the bid form. (remember 6" sidewalk) Quantification of similar elements of work for each category for costing. (proj. ctrl.) ٠ Determination of a construction plan. • • Determination of a construction schedule. (proj. ctrl.) • An estimate of cost of labor, material, equipment, subcontractors and service providers for each element of each item of work. The direct and indirect cost of the work which includes all the cost elements. • Solicitation and receipt of quotes for materials, services by others and work to be • subcontracted. • A summary of all elements of costs (labor, material, equipment, subcontractors and service providers) to determine the total estimated cost of work. • Analysis of risk the project should bear. Determination of a markup to be added to the cost of work to produce a selling of bid price. IMPROVING PRODUCTIVITY T UNIT AND MANAGING PROJECT COSTS





Item	Description	Area	Unit	Unit Price	Cost
Phase I					
Site Development	Entire Site Area West of River	2,400,000	SF	\$0.20	\$480,000
Bridges	2 Each @ 3,600 SF Each	7,200	SF	\$100.00	\$720,000
Site Utilities	Entire Site Area West of River	2,400,000	SF	\$0.10	\$240,000
Truck Access Paving		624,483	SF	\$2.72	\$1,698,594
Parking Lots	+90,000 SF North Site	51,750	SF	\$2.09	\$108,158
Landscaping		65,474	SY	\$0.81	\$53,034
Gatehouse 1		200	SF	\$150.00	\$30,000
Gatehouse 2		200	SF	\$150.00	\$30,000
Building A	Receiving Building	35,000	SF	\$38.16	\$1,335,600
Building B	Warehouse, Foundations/Slab	250,000	SF	\$12.00	\$3,000,000
Building C	Warehouse, Foundations/Slab	250,000	SF	\$12.00	\$3,000,000
Building D	Warehouse, Foundations/Slab	250,000	SF	\$12.00	\$3,000,000
					\$13,695,386
20% Conting	ency				\$2,739,077
Total Phase I	Budget				\$16,434,463



Item	Description	Area	Unit	Unit Price	Cost
Phase II					
Building B	Warehouse Building Completion	250,000	SF	\$21.51	\$5,377,500
Building C	Warehouse Building Completion	250,000	SF	\$21.51	\$5,377,500
Building D	Warehouse Building Completion	250,000	SF	\$21.51	\$5,377,500
					\$16,132,500
20% Conting	ency				\$3,226,500
Total Phase	II Budget				\$19,359,000



Item	Description	Area	Unit	Unit Price	Cost
Phase III					
Building A	Remodel for Receiving	15,200	SF	\$10.00	\$152,000
Office	Building	25,000	SF	\$103.43	\$2,585,750
Building	Site Development	1,125,000	SF	\$0.20	\$225,000
(north site)	Site Utilities	1,125,000	SF	\$0.10	\$112,500
	Asphalt Paved Parking Lots	90,000	SF	\$2.09	\$188,100
	Landscaping	10,000	SY	\$0.81	\$8,100
					\$3,271,450
20% Conting	ency				\$654,290
Total Phase I	II Budget				\$3,925,740
Total Project	Costs				\$39,719,203
Figure 2.3 (C	Continued)	OVING PRODU	стічіт	Ŷ	

















